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Administrative Order NSP – 2329 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT 
 
 

Mewbourne Oil Company [OGRID 14744] 
Easy Peasy 32 33 Federal Com Well No. 622H [API No. 30-015-56390] 
Easy Peasy 32 33 Federal Com Well No. 624H [API No. 30-015-PENDING] 
Easy Peasy 32 33 Federal Com Well No. 626H [API No. 30-015-56391] 
Easy Peasy 32 33 Federal Com Well No. 628H [API No. 30-015-56392] 
HSU: Section 32 and Section 33, T18S R31E, Eddy County 
 
 
Reference is made to your application received on August 21st, 2025. 
 
 
You have requested approval of a non-standard horizontal spacing unit to be included in your 
proposed horizontal spacing unit, as follows: 
 
 
Proposed Increased Horizontal Spacing Unit: 
 
Description       Acres     Pool                           Pool Code 
Section 32   1280      Hack Berry; Bone Spring, North        97056 
Section 33 
 

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd


NSP - 2329 
Mewbourne Oil Company 
Page 2 of 2 
_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
You have requested an exception pursuant to Rule 19.15.16.15(A)(3) NMAC, to approve a non-
standard horizontal spacing unit consisting of the entire area described above as the horizontal 
spacing unit.  The proposed horizontal spacing unit does not consist of a quarter - quarter section 
or equivalent in both sections, as required by Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(1) NMAC. 
 
We understand that you are seeking this exception for an allowance to create a non-standard 
horizontal spacing unit, comprised of the Proposed Horizontal Spacing Unit referenced above 
within Eddy County, New Mexico. 
 
The Division understands you have given notice of this application to all operators or owners 
who are "affected persons," as defined in Paragraph (8) Subsection A of 19.15.2.7 NMAC, in all 
adjoining units which are to be being included. 
 
You have requested this non-standard horizontal spacing unit to eliminate the need for separate 
production facilities and additional administrative approvals all while protecting the correlative 
rights within the Bone Spring formation.  Thus, preventing waste and limiting the environmental 
footprint underlying Section 32 and Section 33 within the referenced Horizontal Spacing Unit. 
 
Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(5) NMAC, the above-
described non-standard horizontal spacing unit is hereby approved.  Further, the Applicant 
may add additional wells to the non-standard spacing unit, the well(s) must be in the same 
horizontal spacing unit and pool/formation.  The new well’s APD shall reference this NSP order 
number on Form C-102 with an adjacent letter stating this request. 
 
 
General Provisions 
 
The above approvals are subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division 
rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC. 
 
Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem 
necessary. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________    Date: ___________________ 
Albert C.S. Chang 
Division Director 
AC/lrl 
 

10/20/2025



Revised March23,2017

RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE APP NO:

ABOVE THIS TASLE FOR

NEW MEXICO OIt CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geologicol & Engineering Bureou -

1220 South St. Froncis Drive, Sonto Fe, NM 87505

ADMI NISTRATIVE APPTICATION CH ECKTIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRA APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION AND

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING ATTHE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applic Mewbourne Oil Company OGRID |rlgrn[gn laTaa

Well Nqme: Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #622H,#624H,#626H,#628H A 30-0 I 5-56390, Pending, 5639l , 56392

Pool: Hackberry; Bone Spring Pool Code: 97056

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPTETE INFORMATION REQUTRED IO PROCESS THE IYPE OF APPTICATION

INDICATED BETOW

l) IYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which opply for [A]
A. Locotion - Spocing Unit - Simultoneous Dedicotion

nNSt n NSPe*oTEcTAREA) E NSPrr*o*A'oNUN,T) ISo

B. Check one only for I I ] or I ll ]
I I ] Commingling -Storoge -Meosurement

troH-c - ncrg - IpLc IPc noLs Eollzt
I ll ] lnjection - Disposol- Pressure lncreose - Enhonced Oil Recovery

E WTX []PMX TSWD EIPI L] EOR T PPR
FOR OCD ONLY

Notice Complete

Applicotion
Content
Complete

F. tr Surfoce owner
G.E For oll of the obove, proof of notificotion or publicotion is ottoched, ond/or,
H. n No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify thot the informotion submitted with this opplicotion for
odministrotive opprovol is occurole ond complele to the best of my knowledge. I olso
understond thot no oclion will be token on this opplicotion until the required informotion ond
notificotions ore submitied to the Division.

Noie: Slolemenl musl be compleled by on indlviduol wilh monogedol ond/or supervisory copocity.

8/t912025

Brock Dixon Doie

Print or Type Nome
432-682-37 t5

Phone Number

bdixon@mewbourne.com

2) NOTIFICAIION REQUIRED TO: Check those which opply.
A. I Offset operotors or leose holders
B. n Royolty, overriding royolty owners, revenue owners
C.n Applicotion requires published notice
D. E Notificotion ond/or concurreni opprovol by SLO

E. E Notificotion ond/or concurreni opprovol by BLM

Si e-moil Address

ID NO. 498067

08/21/25
NSP - 2329



Mnwsounrun Otl CowIPRwY
414 WEsr TExAs AvENUE

MIDLAND, TEXAS 7970!-4279

TELEPHoNE (432) 6A2-37 LS

August 19,2025

Via Certified Mail

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

Re: Application for Non Standard Proration Unit

Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com#622H
API No. 30-015-56390
Surface Location: 2320' FNL &205'FWL (Unit E) (Section 32)

Proposed First Perf: 920' FNL & 100' FWL (Unit D) (Section 32)

Bottom Hole Location:920' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit A) (Section 33)

Proposed Last Perf: 920' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit A) (Section 33)

Section 32, Tl85, R3lE
Sections 33, Tl8S, R31E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com#624H
API No. 30-015-Pending
Surface Location: 2360' FNL & 205' FWL (Unit E) (Section 32)

Proposed First Perf: 2240' FNL & 100' FWL (Unit E) (Section 32)

Bottom Hole Location:2240' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Section 33)

Proposed Last Perf: 2240' FNL & 100' FEL (Unit H) (Section 33)

Section 32, Tl85, R3lE
Sections 33, Tl85, R3lE
Eddy County, New Mexico

Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #626H
API No. 30-015-56391
Surface Location: 1380' FSL &205' FWL (Unit L) (Section 32)

Proposed First Perf: 1720' FSL & 100' FWL (Unit L) (Section 32)

Bottom Hole Location:7720'FSL & 100' FEL (Unit I) (Section 33)

Proposed Last Perfi 1720' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit I) (Section 33)

Section 32,T18S, R3lE
Sections 33, Tl85, R31E
Eddy County, New Mexico

Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #628H
API No. 30-015-56392
Surface Location: 1340' FSL & 205' FWL (Unit L) (Section 32)

Proposed First Perf: 400' FSL & 100' FWL (Unit L) (Section 32)

Bottom Hole Location: 400' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Section 33)

Proposed Last Perf: 400' FSL & 100' FEL (Unit P) (Section 33)

Section 32, T18S, R3 I E

Sections 33, T185, R3lE
Eddy County, New Mexico



Dear Mr. Lowe:

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.16.15(BX5), Mewbourne Oil Company ("Mewbourne") respectfully

requests administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for its proposed Easy Peasy 32133 wells

lisied above covering covering the entire Bone Spring formation save and except the 2nd Bone Spring

formation defined as those depths from the stratigraphic equivalent of 8,3 l2 feet to the tratigraphic of 9,0 I 7

feet as referenced in the triple combo logs for the KC Strip State #2 well bearing API# 30-015-36068

located in Section 32, T183, R32E, Eddy County, New Mexico. These wells will be drilled as horizontal

oil wells in the Hackberry; Bone Spring 1970561Pool in Sections 32 and 33, Tl85, R31E-

The Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #622H, Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #624H, Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com

#6261and Easy Peasy 32133 Fed,Com #628H will be dedicated to a non-standard 1280.00-acre oil spacing

and proration unit comprising of all of Sections 32 &33, Tl85, R31E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The non-standard proration unit is necessary in order to maximize the recovery of oil and gas reserves from

the Bone Spring formation underlying the all of Sections 32 &33,T185, R3l E, Eddy County, New Mexico.

The affected offset acreage comprisestheEl2El2 of Section 31, SE/4SE/4 of Section 30 and the S/2Sl2 of
Section 29, Sl2Sl2 of Section 28, SW4SW/4 of Section 27 , W l2Wl2 of Section 34, Tl8S, R3 1E, Lot 4

(NW4NW4) of Section 3, Lots 1-4 (N/2N/2) of Section 4, Lots l-4 (N/2N/2) of Section 5, and Lot I

(NE/4NE/4) of Section 6, Tl9S, R31E, Eddy County, New Mexico. Notice of this application is being

provided to all parties listed on the attached list ofaffected parties.

Attached are the Form C-102s showing the surface, first take point, and bottomhole locations for the Easy

Peasy 32133 Fed Com #622H, Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #624H, Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #626H and

Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #628H wells. Also, attached is a map showing the affected offset acreage,

notice list and offset notice letter.

Mewbourne is seeking approval of this NSP to eliminate the need for separate production facilities and

additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste and limiting our environmental footprint

while protecting correlative rights within the referenced horizontal spacing unit.

Notice by certified mail, return receipt requested, has been given to the affected parties listed in the

notification list attached.

Thank you for your consideration ofthis application. Should you have any questions regarding the above,

please email me at bdixon@mewbourne.com or call me at(432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,

MEWBOURNE O COMPANY

Landman



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
414 West Texas Avenue
Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715

August 19,2025

Certified Mail

Affected Parties ( See Attached List)

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit

Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com#622H- API #30-015-56390
SL:2320' FNL & 205' FWL (Section 32)
FTP: 920' FNL & 100' FWL (Section 32)
LTP:920' FNL & 100' FEL (Section 33)
BHL:920' FNL & 100' FEL (Section 33)

Easy Peasy 32/33 Fed Com #624H- API #30-015-Pending
SL: 2360' FNL & 205' FWL (Section 32)
FTP:2240' FNL & 100' FWL (Section 32)
LTP:2240'FNL & 100'FEL (Section 33)
BHL:2240'FNL & 100'FEL (Section 33)

Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com#626H- API #30-015-56391
SL: 1380' FSL & 205' FWL (Section 32)
FTP:1720'FSL & 100' FWL (Section 32)
LTP:1720'FSL & 100' FEL (Section 33)
BHL:1720'FSL & 100' FEL (Section 33)

Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #628H - API #30-015-56392
SL: 1340' FSL & 205' FWL (Section 32)
FTP: 400' FSL & 100' FWL (Section 32)
LTP: 400' FSL & 100' FEL (Section 33)
BHL: 400' FSL & 100' FEL (Section 33)

Sections 32 and 33-T18S-R31E
Eddy County, NM

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of Mewbourne Oil Company's (MOC) Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit for

the above referenced Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #622H. Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #624H, Easy Peasy

32133 Fed Com #626H, and Easy Peasy 32133 Fed Com #628H wells covering a 1,280.00-acre proration

unit comprising all of Sections 32 and 33, Tl8S, R31E, Eddy County, NM.

You are being sent a copy of this Application per OCD's requirements to notifu the Operators, Record Title

Owners andlor interest owners in the affected offset acreage. If you have any objection to this Application,

notification should be given to the OCD within 20 days of the date of this letter. The Application has been

filed with the OCD as of this date.

MOC is seeking approval of the Non-Standard Proration Unit to eliminate the need for separate production

facilities and additional administrative approvals. Therefore, reducing waste while protecting correlative

rights with the referenced horizontal spacing unit.



If you have any questions regarding this application, please contact me at bdixon@mewbourne.com or

(432) 682-37ls.

MEWBOURNE OIL

Brock
Landman

ANY
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c-102

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DTVISION

Revised l:uJ.y 9,2024

Submittal
Type:

6Initiul subrnittal

fl Amended Report

E As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surfhce Location

API Number

30-01 5-56390
Pool Code

97056
Pool Name
HACKBERRY; BONE SPRING, NORTH

Properry Code
??71?5

PropertvName 
EASY pEASy Bz/gg FED coM

Well Number
622H

OGRID No.
14744

Operator Name
MEWBOURNE OIt COMPANY

Ground Level Elevation
3554'

Surface owner: Estate lFee ETribal diFederal Mineral Owner: E State n Fee E tribal XFederal

UL

E

Section

32
Township

lBS
Range

318
Lot Ft. from N/S

2320 FNL
Ft. from E/IV

205 FWt
Latitude

32.?047865"N
Longitude

103.89952ee"wl
County

EDDY

Bottom Hole Location

UL

A
Section

33
Township

lBS
Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

920 FNL
Ft. from EAV

100 FEt
Latitude

32.7086886"N
Longitude

103.8661 e33"wl
County

EDDY

Dedicated Acres

1280
Infill or Defining Well Defining Wetl API Overlapping Spacing Unit (YrN)

Y
Consolidation Code

N/A

Order Numbers Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: E Yes E No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

D

Section

32
Township

lBS
Rangc

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

920 FNL
Ft. from E/W

10 FWL

I -atitude

32.7086326"N o"nl
County

EDDY
Longitude

103.900172
First Take Point (FTP)

UL

D

Section

32
Township

1BS

Rangc

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

920 FNt
Ft. from E/W

100 Fwt
Latitude

32.7086331"N ,"nl
County

EDDY
Longitude

103.899879
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

A
Section

33

Township

185

Range

31E

Lot Ft. from N/S

920 FNL

Ft. from EiW

1OO FEL

Latitudc

32.7086886 N

Longirudc

103.8661933W

County

EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform lnterest Spacing Unit Typc 4Horizontal E Vcrtical Ground Floor Elevation: 3554

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I herebl' certify that the i{ormation contaitled herein is true and complete lo the best ol
my- knovledge and belieJ and , il the well is a verticql or directional vtell' that this
organization either owns q workiilg interest or unleased miileral iilterest iil the land
ittcluding the proposed botto,n hole locatiott or has a right to drill this v'ell at this
location pursuqnt to a conlrqcl $'ith 4n owner of a working iilterest or unleased mineral
interest, ot to a voluntary pooling agrcement or q compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered b! the division.

Ifthis \|ell k a horizontal well, I further certq! that this organization hqs received the

consent ofat least one lessee or oumer of a working interest or unleased ninerdl itterest
in each lrucl (in the tcu'gel pool orforilalion) iil which any parl of the well's conpleted
intenvl will be locqtetl or oltldined a contpulsory pooling orclerlront the division.

Foon%/"%t Ogl25l2}24

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereblt certifl thal the well location was plotted lron feld notes 0fqclual
swteys made by ne under my
my belief.

is true and correct to the best of

'!9680

Signatrrc

Brett Miller

Date

4;il;"'":"*b,"d-
Printcd Namc

brett.mille mewbourne.com
Flnrail Addrcss

Ccrtificatc Numbcr

19680

Datc ofSurycy

04/26/2024

Note; No allowoble vtll be assigned to this complettbn until oll interesls hove been consolidated or o non-standord unil has been opprcved by the division.

Releuscd to Imaging: 4/7/2025 2:0-1:21 I'.II JOB f,: LS2^O4OJ,'D.
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid reprcscnts a standard section. You may superimposc a non-standard scction, or largcr arca, ovcr this grid. Operators must outline thc

dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the weil surface location and bottom hole location, ifit is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from

the section lineJ in the cardinal directions. lfthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point'

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States govemment survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyid, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable-

EASY PEASY 32/33 FED COM #622H
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GEODilIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)
N: 620405.6 - E: 67+773.1

LAT: 32.7047865' N

LONG: '103.8995299' W

KtcK oFF POINT (KOP)
920, FNL _ ]O' FWL SEC,32
N: 621804.1 - E: 674569.9

LAT: 32.7066326'N
LONG: 103.9001720'W

FIRST TAKI POINT (FTP)

920, FNL _ 1OO' FWL SEC,32
N; 621804.6 - E: 674659.9

LAT: 32.7086331' N

LONG: 103.8998795' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINI 2 (PPP2)
920' FNL _ O' FWL SEC.33
N: 621836.7 - E: 679839.9

LAT: 32.7086620' N

IONG: 103.8830384' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 3 (PPPJ)
920, FNL _ 2641, FWL SEC.J3

N: 621853.1 - E: 6a248Q.4

LAT: 32.7086758'N
LONC: 103.8744535'W

LTP/BOTIOM HOLE (BH)
N: 621868.8 - f; 685021.1

l-AT; 32.7086886' N

LONG: 1 03.8661 933' W

CORNER DATA
NAD 6J GRID - NI/ EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617444.2 - E; 674585.8

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 620084.1 - E: 674570.1

Cr FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622723.8 - E: 674554.5

D: FOUND 1' PIPE
N: 622739.9 - E: 677194.8

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622756.4 - E: 679834.6

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622772,8 - E: 682475.3

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622789.2 - E: 685115.8

H: FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE
N: 620150.3 - E: 6851J0.9

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617509.7 - E: 685146.6

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617492.6 - E; 682505.0

K: FoLJND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617475.9 - E: 679E64.6

L; FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 617459.3 - E: 677225.4

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 620117.5 - E: 679849.8

FTP I pppsPPPao202Joor8

80694700tJ

EO6947001 I E069470012

N
I

EtoootoooS
I

205
32

I

I

Producing

I

I---a
I

I

LTP/

'100

I

NilNU028790
I

t----
S)

\s

o)

\

l---ts

o0'/9'47" W

Area I

I

NUNMO|22t t
I

26J9.62'
I

Projecf Area

Released to Imaging:,1/7/2025 2:03:21 I"lI
JOB f: LS21O1O358D|



c-l02

Submit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised July 9, 2024

Submittal
Type:

M lnitial Submittal

! Amended Report

E As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

API Number
30-015-Pendine

Pool Code
97056

Pool Name
HACKBERRY; BONE SPRING, NORTH

Property Code
337 t3s

PropertvName 
EASY pEASy gz/gg FED coM

Well Number
624H

OGRID No.
14744

Operator Name
MEWBOURNE OIt COMPANY

Ground Level Elevation
3553'

SurfaceOwner: Zstate lFee nTribal !Federal Mineral Owner: nState EFee nTribal ZFederal

tJl.

E

Section

32
Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. lrom N/S

2360 FNL
Ft. from E/W

205 FWL

Latitude

32.7046766"N 9?"Wl

County

EDDY
Longitude

103.89952
Bottom Hole Location

UL

H
Section

33
Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

2240 FNL
Ft. from E/W

100 FEt
Latitude

32.7050613"N u"nl
County

EDDY
Longitude

103.86618?

Dedicated Acres

1280
Infill or Defining Well

DEFINING
Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (YN)

Y
Consolidation Code

c
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: E Yes Z No

Kick OffPoint (KOP)

UL

E

Section

32
Township

1BS

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

2240 FNt
Ft. from EAV

10 FWL

Latitude

32.7050053"N
Longitude

103.9001 642-wl
County

EDDY

First Take Point (FTP)

IJL

E

Section

32
Township

18S

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

2240 FNL
Ft. from E/W

100 FwL
I-atitude

32.7050058"N ,"nl
County

EDDY
Longitude

103.899871
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL

H

Section

33

Township

185

Range

31E

Lot Ft. from N/S

2240 FNL
Ft. from E/W

1OO FEL

Latitude

32.7050613 N

Longitude

103.8661878W

County

EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest
N/A

Spacing Unit Type M Horizontal E Vertical Ground Floor Elevation
3553'

OPERATOR CERTIF ICATIONS

I hereby certrfy that the informqtion conlained herein is lme and complete lo the be'st of
my knou,ledge and belie./: qn.l , rf the well i,s o wrtical or .lirectional v'ell, lhat thi;
organizotion either owns q working interest or unleqsed mineral inleresl in lhe land
including the proposed bottom hole location or hqs a right to drill this well qt this
localion pursuant lo q conlrocl wilh an owner ofa working interesl or unleased mineral
interesl, or to a voluntary pooling agreemenl or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

Ifthis well is o horizonlal u,ell, I funher certify thqt this organizqtion has received the

consent ofat leasl one Iessee or owner ofa working inleresl or unleqsed mineral inleresl
in euch lrutl (in the lqrylet po.)l or formqlion) in which any part of the u'ell's completed
1,,1prya1 v'1ll he locote.l or obt.tined a compulsory pooling orderfron the division.

F.za'%r%', 0912512024

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certtfy that lhe well locotion plotted from feltl notes oJ actual
sumeys made by me under my
my belief.

is true and correct to the best of

f9680

Signature Date

Brett Miller

Signature md Seal ofProfessional Suneyor \

'lour* r.r +b*dti--
Printed Name

brett. m i I ler@mewbou rne. com
Email Address

Cenificate Number

19680

Date Suruey

04/26/2024

Note: No ollowoble eill be ossigned to this complction until all hterests have been consolidoted or a non-stondard unit hos been opproved by the divisbn.

JOB f,: LS2401O36OD|



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the

dedicated aireage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, ifit is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from

the section lines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary ofthe tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico

Principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

EASY PEASY 32/33 FED COM #624H
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GEODEIIC DATA
NAD 63 GRID NIV EASI

CORNER DATA
NAD EJ GRID _ NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)
N; 620365.6 - E: 674773.+

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 611444.2 - E: 674585.8
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LAT: 32.7046766' N

LONG: 103.8995297' W

KrcK oFF PO|NT (KOP)
2240' FNL - 10' FWL SEC.32
N: 620484.4 - E: 674577.7

LAT: 32.7050053'N
LONG: 103.9001642' W

FIRST IAKE POINT (FTP)

2240' FNL - 100' FWL SEC.32
N: 620485.0 - E: 674667.7

LAT: 32.7050056' N

LONG: 1OJ.8998717' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 2 (PPP2.)

2240' FNL _ O' FWL SEC.33
N: 620517.0 - E: 679847.5

LAT: 32.7050347'N
L0NG: 103.8830319'W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 3 (PPP3)

2240' FNL - 2641' FWL SEC.33
N: 620533.4 - t: 682487.9

LAT: 32.7050485'N
IONG: 1O3.8744479' W

BOTIOM HOLE (BH)
N: 620549.1 - E: 685028.6

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 620084.1 - Et 674570.1

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622723.8 - E: 674554.5

D: FOUND 1" PIPE
N: 622739.9 E: 677194.8

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622756,4 - E: 679EJ4.6

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622772.6 - E: 6E24'/5.3

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "'1916'

N: 622789.2 - E: 685115.8

H: FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE
N: 620'150.3 - E: 685130.9

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617509.7 - E: 685146.6

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617492.6 - E: 682505.0

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617475.9 - E: 679864.6

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617459.3 - E: 677225.8

BO202JOOTA NUNt'tO28790
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LAT; 32.7050613' N

LONG: 103.8661878' W

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 620117.5 - E: 679849.8

JOB f: LS24O10360D|



Receivel hy OCD: 3/7i2025 l0:42:09 'l.lt I'uge 2 o./ 7l)

c-102

Subrnit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised hfy9,2024

Subrnittal
Type:

d tnitlut subrnittal

I Amended Report

E As Dr-illed

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surface Location

API Number
30-015-56391

Pool Code

97056
Pool Name
HACreennY; BoNE sPRtNG; NoRrH

Property Code
337135

PropertvName 
EASY pEASy gz/gg FED coM

Well Number
626H

OGRIDNo.
14744

Operator Namc
MEWBOURNE OIt COMPANY

Ground Level Elevation
3557'

Surface Owner: lState EFee ETribal XFederal Mineral owner: IState EFee flTribal d(Federal

UL

t
Section

32
Township

1BS

Range

3rE
Lot Ft. from N/S

13BO FSt
Ft. from EAV

205 FWt
Latitude

32.7004422"N
Longitude

r03.8995204"W
County

EDDY

Bottom Hole Location

UL

I
Section

33
Township

1BS

Range

318
Lot Ft. from N/S

1720 FSt
Ft. from EnV

1OO FEL
Latitude

32.7014316"N
Longin:de

103.8661815"W
County

EDDY

Dedicated Acres

1280
Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API

Y
Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N) Consolidation Code

N/A

Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Cotnmon Ownership: E Yes I No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

L
Section

32
Township

18S

Range

3lE
Lot Ft. liom N/S

1720 FSL

Ft. from E/W

10 FWL

Latitude

32.7013?55"N ."nl
County

EDDY
Longinrde

103.900156
First Take Point (FTP)

UL

L
Section

32
Township

1BS

Rangc

3lE
Lot Ft. from N/S

1720 FSL

Ft. from EAV

100 Fwt
Latitude

32.7013759"N ,"rrl
County

EDDY
Longitude

103.899863
Last Take Point (LTP)

UL
I

Section

33
Township

18
Range

31
Lot Ft. from N/S

1720 FSL
Ft. from E/W

1OO FEL
Latitudc

32.7014316
Longitudc

103.8661815
County

EDDY

IJnitized Area or Area of Uniforln Interest Spacing Unit Type 2lHorizontal ! Vcrtical Ground Floor Elevation: J$$/

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereblt gsvlift' gTql the itormdtion cont.tined herein is true ancl complete to the best of
my knotrledge and belief aud , if the well is a vertical or directional trell, that this
organizalion either owns 4 vorking interest or unleqsed mirteral iilteresl in lhe lq,ld
includitrg the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this v'ell qt this
location pursuqnt to a contract \t'ith an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to q voluntary pooling agreemenl or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

Ifthis well is a horizontal well, I Jurther certifl that this orgonizqlion has received the

consent ofdt leo,tt one lessee or ou'ner of d working interest or unleased mineral itterest
in etch lruct (in the uu'get pool or formation) in which an-v part of the v'ell's completed
inten'sl t,ill he lotrrted or obtaiuetl a conpulsory pooling ortlerfrom the division.

FaztTla&t 0s12412024

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certi/j' that the well location was plo t ted Jrorn f; ekl notes of u c luu l
suruey,s made by ne under my
my belief.

is true and correct to the best of

'n9680

Signalur€ Datc

Brett Miller ruil#"'^i:"*b,,otl
Printed Namc

brett. m il I er@mewbou rne.com
Flnail Ad&css

Ccnificatc Numbcr

19680

Datc of Survcy

04/26/2024

NoIe: No allowable vtll be asstgned to this completion until all hterests hove been consohdated or a non-stdndord unil hos been oPPrcved by the division.

Releused to Inuging: 4/7/2025 2:14:42 I'.V JOB /: LS2404OJ62D1



Received hy 11r'rrt 3/7/2025 l0:42:09 ,'l.VI

ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid rcprescnts a standard scction. You may superimpose a non-standard scction, or larger arca, ovcr this grid. Operators must outlinc thc

dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from

the section tines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the locatiott ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States govemment survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. Ifthe land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

EASY PEASY 32/33 FED COM #626H
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GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)
N: 618825.1 - E: 674782.5

lAr: 32.7004422' N

LONG; 103.E995204' W

KrcK oFF POrNr (KOP)
1720, FSL _ 10' FWL SEC.32
N: 6'1916J.9 - E: 674585.5

LAT: 32.7013755' N

I ONC: 1O3.9OO1562' W

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)

1720' FSL - 100' FWL 5EC.32
N: 619164.4 - E: 674675.5

LAT: 32.7013759' N

LONG: 103.8998637' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 2 (PPP2)
1721' FSL _ O, FWL SEC.3J
N: 619196.5 - E: 679854.9

LAT: 32.7014049' N

LONG: 103.8830259'W

LTP/BOTTOI/ HOLE (BH)
N: 619228.6 - E: 6850J6.4

LAT: 52.7O14316' N

LONG: 103.8661815' W

CORNER DAIA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617444.2 - E: 674585,8

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 62O084.1 - E. 674570.1

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622723.8 - E: 674554.5

D: FOUND 1" PIPE
N: 622739.9 - t: 677194.8

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622756.4 - E: 679834.6

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622772.8 - E: 682475.3

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 627789.2 - E: 685115.8

H: FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE
N: 620i50.3 - E: 665130.9

l: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617509.7 - E: 685146.6

J: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617492.6 - E; 682505.0

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617475.9 - E: 679864.6

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 617459.3 - E: 677225.4

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 620117.5 - E: 679849.8
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I
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Releused to Imuging: 4/7/2025 2: I1:42 I'.lI

JOB /: LS24O10362O|



Receit'cd hy OCD: -q/7/2025 I0:44:,14 ,'l'lI I'oge 2 o.f 7{)

c-t02

Subrnit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised lttly 9,2024

Submittal
Type:

d tnitiul Subrnittal

I Amended Report

E As Drilled

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

Surf'ace Location

API Number
30-015-56392

Pool Code
97056

Pool Name'"itAekerRRY; 
BoNE sPRtNG, NORTH

Pronerw Code
337135

PtopertvNatne 
EASY pEASy gz/g3 FED coM

Well Number
62BH

OGRID No.
14744

Opcrator Namc
MEWBOURNE OIt COMPANY

Ground Level Elevation
3557'

Surface owner: EState lFee ETribal XFederal MineralOwner: EState nFee ltribal XFederal

UL

L
Section

32
Township

lBS
Range

3lE
Lot Ft. from N/S

1340 FSL
Ft. from E/!V

205 FWL

Latitude

32.7003323"N "rrl
County

EDDY
Longitude

103.899520r
Bottom Hole Location

IJL

P

Section

33
Township

1BS

Range

3lE
Lot Ft. from N/S

4OO FSL
Ft. from EAV

100 FEt
Latitude

32.6978043"N n'rrl
County

EDDY
Longitude

103.866174

Dedicated Acres

L280
Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlannine 

$racing 
Unit (YrN) Consolidation Code

N/A

Order Nurnbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: n Yes n No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL

M 32
Section Township

18S

Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

4OO FSL

Ft. from E/W

10 FWt
Latitude

32.6977482"N
Longitude

103.9001481"W
County

EDDY

First Take Point (FTP)

UL

M

Scction

32
Township

1BS

Rangc

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

400 FSt
Ft. from E/W

100 Fwt
I atitude

32.6977486"N
Longitude

103.8998556"W
County

EDDY

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL
P

Section

33
Township

185
Range

31E
Lot Ft. from N/S

4OO FSL
Ft. from E/W

1OO FEL
Latitude

32.6978043
Longitude
-103.8661749

County

EDDY

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Typc ZlHorizontal E Vertical Ground Floor Elevation: 3557

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereblt csTlUra \fiqt the itforustion conltiiled herein is true ond complete to the besl of
my knovledge and belief, and , il the well is a vertical or directional \ell, that this
organizqlion either owns q vorking interest or wtleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bolton hole location or hqs d right to drill this x,ell at this
localion pursuant to a coiltrdct \\,ith an owner of a t'orking interest or unledsed mineral
interest, or to q voltntary pooliilg agreement or a conpulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

Ifthis well is a horizontal well, I furlher certiJi that this organization has received the

coilsent of at least one lessee or ouner ofa working interest or uilleased mineral itiletest
in e.t.'h lruct (in the xu'get pool orformation) in which auy part of the well's cornpleted
inten,til v'ill he loceted or olraiilecl a conpulso4, pooling order/rom the division.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify lhut the well locqtion plottedJi'on field noles ol uctuql

sunels made by me under my
my belief.

is true dnd correcl to the best of

'{9680

SigDahuc

Brett Miller

Date

ruil#"*"*b".,,ot\--
Printcd Namc

brett. m i I ler@mewbou rne. com
Email Addrcss

Ccrtificatc Numbcr

19680

Datc ofSurvcy

04/26/2024

Note: No allovable will be ossrgned to thtb completion until all intercsts hove been consohldoted or a non-standord unit hos been appmved by the division'

Releused to Imaging: 4/7/2025 2:27:06 I',1'[ JOB f,: LS24O4OJ64D1



Received hJ, OCD: 3/7/2025 I0:44:34 "ll'I
ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid rcprcsents a standard section. You may supcrimpose a non-standard scction, or largcr arca, over this grid. Opcrators must outlinc thc

dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from

the section lines in the cardinal directions. Ifthis is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location ofthe First Take Point and Last Take Point,

and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract'

Surveyors shall use the latest United States govemment survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico

Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.

EASY PEASY 32/33 FED COM #628H

@ s ae'ss'oo" w 264o.s8'@s ae'sa2s" sr'@s ss'Jl3a" w 264/.J5'@ '4J" E 264/.27'

N 89'40 F 2640. fi\ N 89',J8 E 26J9.5J'@N 89'JA F 2641 @s Ee'J7'4/" W 2642.25

CORNER DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

I'uge 3 ol'7{)

@

il
oiI\
t{

3
s)
5ss
CO

@
;\i{
(o\
t!

.Rs
Nss
U)

o

\
\
5s
Nss:

il
s
(a\

5s
Nss
i

@

GEODETIC DATA
NAD 83 GRID _ NM EAST

SURFACE LOCATION (SL)
N: 618785.1 - E:674782.8

LAT: 32.7003323' N

LONG: 103.8995201' W

KrcK oFF P0rNr (KOP)
4OO' FSL _ 10, FWL SEC,32
N: 617844.2 - f: 674593.4

IAT: 32.6977482'N
LONG: 103.9001481'W

FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP)
4OO, FSL _ 1OO, FWL SEC.32
N: 617844.7 - E: 674683.4

LAT: 32.6977486'N
LONG: 103.8998556' W

PROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 2 (PPP2)
401' FSL _ O, FWL SEC.33
N; 617876.8 - E: 679862.4

LAT: 32.6977776'N
LONG: 103.8830200'W

LTP/ BOTIOM HOLE (BH)
N; 617909.0 - E: 685044.2

LAT: 32.6978043' N

LONG: 103.E661749' W

A: FOUND BRASS CAP "19'16"
N: 617444.2 - E: 674585.8

B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 620084.1 - E: 674570.1

C: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622723.8 - E: 674554.5

D; FOUND 1" PIPE
N: 622739.9 - E: 677194.8

E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 622756.4 - E; 679834.6

F: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 627772.A - E: 6a2475.3

G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N:622789.2 - E: 6E5i15.8

H: FOUND 1/2" IRON PIPE
N: 620150.3 - E: 685130.9

l: FOLIND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617509.7 - E: 685146.6

.i: FOLJND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617492.6 - E: 682505.0

K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916'
N: 617475.9 - E: 679864.6

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 617459.3 - E: 677225.8

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 620117.5 - E: 679849.8
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Released to Innging: 4/7/2025 2:27:06 l']I
JOB #: L521040361D1



Operator - NMNM 056035

Operator - NMLC 0062085

Record Trtle Ower - NMLC 0064433

Record Title Omer - NMLC 0064433

Record Title Owner NMLC 006443i
Rec6rd Tille OMer NMLC 0064433

Re.6rd Title O\m.r NMLa 006S04]
Rec6rd Tifle O\mer NMt a oo64Rjj
Re.6rd Tifle O\mer NMI C OO?93S?R

Oneraror - NMLC OO?9i9?B

Record Title Omer - NMI C 0029190A
Re.ofti Title Owner - NMNM 0055648

()berator - NMNM 066437

()oerator NMI-C OO29l87B

Operator - NMLC 0029387A

sLo

Easy Peasy 32133 Prospect - NSP Notice List

BLM ofLand Management

SE/4SE/4 ofSection 30, S/2S2 ofSection 29, S/2Sl2 ofSection
28, SW4SW4 of Section2T,\Nl2Wl2 of Section 34, all of
Section 33, E/28l2 ofSection 31, Tl85, R31E, ild lot 4
(NW4NW4) of Section 3, Lots l-4 (N/2N/2) of Section 4, Lots I

4 (N/2N/2) ofsection 5, and Lot I (NE/4NE/4) ofSection 6,

301 Dinosaur Trail Smta Fe NM 94 l 483620855 r 2834 1 3454

Coterra Enerw Ooeratins Co

Cotetra Enerw Ooeratinq Co

WittkooD Leland & Winkooo Virsinia
Wade Mure
Cranben Walter

Alevander Kethrun
COG Oneretino l.l C & Conchn Oil & Ga< I l.C
OXY I ISA WTP I .P

K P K:rrffman Co lnc

GandCOneratino IIC
I R-i I Inc
lR-31 lnc
Devon Enere Producuon ComDanv LP
Devon Ener{v Productron C-omDanv LP

ConocoPhillips Compmy

New Mexico State Lmd Office

E/2NW4 of Section 3l Tl83 R3lE
E/2NE/4 of Section 3l TlSS R3lE
Lot 4 (NW4NW4) of Section 4 Tl95 R3lE
Lot 4 (NW4NW4) of Sectron 4 Tl95 R3lE
Lot 4 (NW4NW4) of Section 4. Tl95. R3lE
Lot 4 (NW4NW4) of Section 4- Tl95. R3lE
Lors l-3 (N/2NE/4. NE/4NW4 of Section 4. Tl95. R3lE
Lot 4 (NW4NW/4) of Section 3. Tl95. R3l E
W/2W/2 of Section 34. Tl 85. R3l E
SW/4SW4 of Section 27. Tl85. R3lE
S/2SE/4 of Section 28. Tl 85. Rl I E

S/2SW4 of Section 28. Tl85. R3 lE
Lot I (NE/4NE/4 ofsection 6- Tl 9s. R3 IE
SE/4SE/4 ofSection 10. Tl8S. Rl lE

S/2Sl2 ofSection 29, T18, R3 I E and Lots l-4 (N/2N/2) of
Section 5. Tl95. R3lE

All ofSectioni, TIRS R?IF F.i.lvC6',ntu NewMevino

6001 Deauville BIvd S,rite ?00N
5001 lleauville BIvd Srrite 100N
803 Runvon

P O Box 1248

I 923 33rd St

P.O. Box 1248

600 W. lllinois Ave.
5 Greenwav Plaa- Suite 110

1675 Broadway, 2Eth Floor

P O. Box l617
P.O. Box 1884

P.O. Box 1884

333 W Sheridan Ave.
333 W Sheridan Ave.

600 W. lllinois Ave.

3l 0 ()l.t Santa Fe Trarl

Midlanrl

Fredricksburo
Lubbock
Fredricksburs
Midland
Houston
Denver

Anesia

Midland
Midland
Oklahoma Cio
Oklahoma Cin

Midland

Santa Fe

TX
TX
NM
TX
TX
TX
TX
TX
co
NM
TX
TX
OK
OK

TX

NM

79706
79'106

882r 0

'74624
794t1
14624
79701
77046
40202
8821 I

'19'102
79702

'13102
73t02

't9701

8'1504

941 483620855 I 28341 3393

94t 483620855 I 2tt34t 3193

94r483620855 12834r 3386

941483620855 128341 3348

9 4 | 483 6208 5 5 | 283 4 | 33 62

941 483620855 128341 3348

94 I 483620855 I 2834 I 2990
94 I 483620855 1 2834 I 3300
9 4 | 4 83 6208 5 5 | 283 4 t 3232
9414836208551283413102
94 I 483620855 I 2834 I 3089
9414836208551 2834 I 3089
9414836208551283413133
9414836208551283413 133

9 4 I 483 6208 5 5 I 283 4 | 2990

941483620855 128341 3706



Proration Unit Plat of Affected Tracts
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Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  498067

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744
Action Number:

498067
Action Type:

[UF­NSP] Non­Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created
By

Condition Condition Date

llowe This NSP order was approved with pending API wells. The owner of the NSP shall update the OCD when API number(s) are assigned to those pending APD
well(s) by sending an e­mail to ocd.engineer@emnrd.nm.gov. TITLED: Updating NSP­XXX with API number(s) and associated Well Name.

10/24/2025

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

